To what extent do each of the following pose a risk to your company?

M Not at all arisk

More frequent and/or
broader cyber attacks

Talent acquisition and retention

Rising production costs
(e.g., wages, materials, energy, inventory)

Supply chain disruptions

Inflation leading to lower
consumer demand

US regulatory environment
Recession

High US interest rates

Tax policy changes

US-China relations

CQOVID-19 variants and/or
other public-health crises

US political polarization
Climate change
Prolonged conflict in Ukraine

US societal unrest

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

B Minorrisk [ Moderaterisk [ Serious risk

Unsure

3% 20% 34% 2%
6% 21% 34% 1%
5% 22% 31% 1%
5% 22% 31% 1%



As a result of the current business environment, to what extent is
your company doing any of the following?

M Notatall B A little ) Somewhat [ To a great extent

Focusing our business strategy on growth

Revising/enhancing our
cyber risk management

Transforming business processes

Improving supply chain resiliency
(e.g., localization, digitizing)

Increasing prices for products/services

Considering acquisitions or mergers

Creating/referring to lessons-learned
playbook developed out of COVID-19

(e.g., crisis response plan)

Developing/refining our trust strategy

Lowering profit outlook for the year

Streamlining product portfolio

Addressing societal issues,
including political polarization

Reducing number of full-time employees

Considering selling parts/all of our business

Lowering product prices
to reduce inventory

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722
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What changes is your company planning to make in the following areas
of your business in the next 12 months?

M Decrease investment [ Maintain current investment

Digital transformation

IT

Cybersecurity and/or privacy

Customer experience

Environmental, social and
governance (ESG) activities

Workforce

Operations

Research and development
(R&D)/innovation

Marketing/
communications/sales

Facilities/general capital
expenditures (CapEXx)

Real estate

8% 44% 45%

6% 51% 41%

6% 51% 40%
15% 46% 37%
22% 42% 31%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

B Increase investment

Unsure/NA
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2%
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5%



How is your company addressing each of the following aspects of your
workforce policy?

) We do not plan to do this £ Have a plan in place but haven't started yet Unsure/NA
B Considering/developing aplan [ We have implemented this

Expanding permanent remote . N o o
work options for roles that allow B 20% 42% 2%
Increasing compensation for

existing employees (e.g., retention 9% 25% 36% 3%
bonuses, off-cycle raises)

Expanding mental health benefits 11% AR 33% 7%

Requiring employees to be

physically on-site more often 16% 22% 390/, 1%

Dropping COVID-19 vaccine
mandates for on-site work 17% 18% 32% 9%

Changing processes to address
labor shortages (e.g., automation) 8% 25% 31% 4%

Customizing HR strategy based on

employee type (e.g., skilled/unskilled) b 22% 31% 7%

Considering acquisition to gain

access to needed talent 23% PAR 25% 4%

Encouraging employees

who recently left to rejoin 22% 23% 25% 6%

Reducing overall headcount 29% 19% 23% 2%

Instituting hiring freezes 28% 18% 21% 3%

Lowering/dropping sign-on bonuses 27% 16% 21% 10%

Rescinding offers 38% 20% 4%

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722



How agile is your company when changing business strategy to

address the following?

B Not at all agile
B A little agile

) Moderately agile
B Very agile

High interest rates

Stakeholder demands for transparency
Changing cyber environment

Active US regulatory environment
Competition from new market entrants
New technology

Changing customer preferences/demand
Changes in US and/or global tax policy

Supply chain disruptions

Shifts in workforce (e.g., ability to attract
the right talent in a changing labor market)

High energy prices

High inflation in US

Geopolitical unrest (e.g., Ukraine)
Societal unrest
Supreme Court and other judicial rulings

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722

Unsure/NA

4% 17% 32% 3%
2% 20% 31% 1%
2% 21% 29% 1%
5% 23% 25% 8%
5% 23% 21% 9%
6% 22% 21% 10%



To what extent are each of the following policy areas on your

company's radar?

@ Notatall [ We are monitoring closely Unsure/NA
8 Somewhat @ We are taking action
Cybersecurity, privacy 1% RETH 45% 1%

and data protection

US tax

Energy/environment

Healthcare

Global tax

SEC regulatory activity and
proposed disclosure
rules (e.g., climate)

Supreme Court and other
judicial rulings

US-China relations (e.g., China
competitiveness bill/semiconductor
or chip funding)

Trade agreements

Antitrust

Immigration

Other US foreign relations
(e.g., Mexico, EU)

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

10% 28% 20%

3% 17% 32% 1%
3% AR 31% 2%
4% 22% 31% 2%
7% 20% 31% 2%
5% 19% 30% 3%

9% 24% 26% 3%

10% 24% 25% 3%

10% 23% 25% 3%

11% 23% 22% 4%

13% 26% 22% 4%

2%

Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722



In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following in the

next 12 months?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor @ Likely Unsure
Supply chain disruptions will ease 13% 36% 47% 4%
The labor market will shift to favor 15% 359 30/,
employers over employees
Businesses will be proactively more
transparent with all stakeholders 10% 40% 5%
Businesses will be the most
trusted entity (compared to government, 14% 38% 6%
media, nonprofits, etc.)
Voluntary turnover will return 15% 399, 6%
to the pre-pandemic rate
Inflation will remain elevated F&% 29% 62% 2%
Increased political tension 89, 299, 00
and divisiveness ¢ ° °
Recession 744 30% 3%
Higher global taxes &/ 32% 6%
Higher US corporate taxes JL0F/ 35% YA 3%
COVID-19 variants and/or other o o o
potential public health risks L2 35% 4%
Increased societal unrest R4 38% 4%
More US regulatory activity 11% 37% 4%

ahead of midterm elections

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, August 18, 2022: base of 722




In your opinion, what is the likelihood of each of the following?

@ Unlikely @ Neither/nor @ Likely

COVID-19 turns from pandemic to

Unsure

endemic (we just live with it) S/ VS B/ 4%
by the end of 2022
ESG and sustainability will be
integral to longer-term planning B/ 26% 5%
at the end of 2022
Businesses will be proactively more
transparent with all stakeholders [P 37% 45% 6%
by the end of 2022
Supply chain disruptions will
ease by the end of 2022 Sike el ke %
Businesses will be the most trusted
entity at the end of 2022 (compared 8%
to government, media, non-profit, etc.)
Voluntary turnover will return to the 99
pre-pandemic rate by the end of 2022 0
Talent shortages will ease 6%
by the end of 2022 °
Inflation will remain elevated
at the end of 2022 ik 4%
We will need to increase prices of
our goods and services in 2022 8% 26% 4%
Higher US corporate taxes in 2022 P4 26% 55% 8%
Higher US corporate taxes will result in
slower US economic growth and e/ 30% 49% 6%

decreased US competitiveness

*Note: Total may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
Source: PwC Pulse Survey, January 27, 2022: base of 678



